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You had been a judge, Sir, and Y,1U know what those things ar:~.

Shri Humayun Kabir: Ther'J arc ail kinds of buildings in the maid:!I;. Tl:c Tagore theatre is being built then:!.
Then there is an Akademi buil-:img and a catheiral. Therefore. t.he honble Member cannot expect the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultur,,1
Affairs to know to whom the land belongs. For that he ~houk'. PHt ~
separate question to the aoproprial.c
MiJIlistry.
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The Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Shri Humayun
Kabir): (a). Yes, Sir. Th", nam" is
likely 10 bE' Tagore Rang~manr:h.

I b) The g~age and the auditorium have been planned for mullipurpose usc like the regular theatre, (,oncert:>.
danee periorma.,ces and !'pectnele~.

Th:· CDst j, estimated at about R~. 15 lakhs.

(vI. It will have a scatin'~ capacity uf "bout 8000 persons for sp"ct~cle~.
~'nr dance~ or the regular theat r'~ the " age and auditorium can be modified to seat. 5000 an1 13000 pf'rSOf.H rcs-
p('ctively.

(ci J. Tlw theatre is expe~tecl ~u iw I r:ac1~' for singing plny~ by 15 Augu:;t.
)(162.
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Shri Hamayun !tablr: Atter it has been compieted, it is proposed to set up a small committee which will look after the stage and the theatres.

Shrtmati Rena Chakravartty: May
I know whether this particular stage will be used only for the staging of Tagore plays, both in the regional language as well as in translation, or it will be used tor all plays, dramas, songs and dances?

Shri Hnmayun Kabir: In my reply
I have stated that it will be for a 11 killds of performances--concerls, dance, drama and spectacles. Oi>viously, there cannot be any limitation that it will be confined only to Tagore performances.
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Shri Humayun Kabir: My hOll. friend is probably aware that the Goverrunent have already underlaken a programme and there will be a fir.tclass theatre in every Stale capital. In addition, we have undertaken a programme for rural theatres and, I l-plieve, there are--I am speaking frnm memory_bout aoo rllral theatres which have already beer. built, and we propose to build more.
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Shrl Nambiar: On a point of order, Sir. Question Hour is intended for us to get information from the hon.
Ministers. If that is goilng to be used for the dispute of Hindi or non-Hindi, it becomes a very difficult thing for us. Then I can start speaking in Malayalam or Tamil. I know many languages. Therefore our time should not be misused by the Hindi fanatics.
This cannot be tolerated.

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. All other languages should not be equated to Hindi.

Mr. Speaker: Because under our Rules every hon. Member can express himself either in Hindi or in English. That is IProvided for. On that account I am saying that and not because I am giving any inferior status to any other lanlJUage. All lanru-
ages are very importal!lt. All the Indian languages are equal in that respect. But here under our Rules every hon. Member can express himself either in Hindi or in English.
Therefore when he is expressing himself in Hindi, if the hon. Minister can give the answer in Hindi he will try to do that. But the position that has been taken by Dr. Govind Das is the ideal one. He says that he expects the hon. Minister to do that.

~ ~ ~ ~ tkr 'IlfI' ~
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Shri H. P. Chatterjee: On a point of privilege, Sir.

Shri A. K. Gopalan: May I submit that there are some new hon. Member! who do not know both Hindi and English. There may not be many but specially in my group there is one who does not know either Hindi or English. As far as such hon. Members are concerned, I want to know ..

Mr. Speaker: The Rules are very clear on that pOint. As the situation arises I will certainly abide by the Rules. Next Question.

Fertlllzer Factories in Andhra
·318. Shri Yallamanda Reddy: Will the Minister of Steel aDd Beavy In-
.ustrles be pleased to state:

(a) at what stage are the fertilizer factories to be set up at Kottagudem and Visakhapatnam; and

(b) whether there is my foreign investment in these two factories?

The MinIster 01 Steel and Heavy Industries (Shrt C. Subramanlam):
(a). A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT

The following is the progre9S made
~n the establishment of fertilizer factories at Kothagudam and Vishakapatnam:-

Kothagudam Fertilizer factory: Mis.
Andhra Sugars, who have been granted a licence for this project, are negotiating with a well-known American firm for technical and financial collaboration. It is understood that the terms of collaboration have been practically settled and a draft collaboration agreement is expected to be submitted for Government's approval in the very near future.ln the meantime, the party has gone ahead with the acquisition of land for the project, arrangements fo supply of utilities like water and electric power and of coal which will be the main raw material for the product ion of ammonia.

Vishakapatnam Fertilizer Factory:
A private Limited Company called Coromandel Fertilizers Private Ltd.' has been registered by the Consortium to whom a licence has been issued for the e9tablishment of the fa~
tory, for undertaking the preliminary steps to implement the project. This private Company is taking the local authorities for the supply of water. power, etc. The party has selected a site in the Port Area of Vishakapatnam and is having discussions with the Port Authorities for the release of land.

(b) Yes, Sir.
Shri YaUamanda Reddy: May I know the terms of collaboration entered into by the Indian company with the American private company?

Shri C. SUbramanlam: There are two concerns in this. one is the Kothagudam factory and the other is the Visakhapatnam factory.

Shrl YalIamanda Reddy: I am referring to the Kothagudam factory.

Shri C. Subramaniam: I think thli collaboration is with the USA firm called Allied Chemical Corporation.

Shri Yallamanda Reddy: I wmt to know the terms.

Shrj C. SabramanJam: I do not have the terms.

